PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John. P. Downing	11/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Campbell Scientific, Inc.	
Street Address:	815 West 1800 North	
City:	Logan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84321-1784	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6601464
Patent Number:	5796481
Patent Number:	5207090
Patent Number:	4841157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: khauser@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: R. Burns Israelsen Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower Address Line 2: 60 East South Temple

Salt Lake City, U.S. MINOR OUTLYING ISLANDS 84111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14938.6.1; 6.2; 6.3 & 6.4 NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Burns Israelsen

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT

500397488 **REEL: 020098 FRAME: 0880**

source=14938-6-Exec-Assignment#page1.tif source=14938-6-Exec-Assignment#page2.tif source=14938-6-Exec-Assignment#page3.tif source=14938-6-Exec-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020098 FRAME: 0881

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman Nydegger 1000 Bagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John P. Downing (hereinaster referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the inventor of the granted patents, pending patent applications, and invention disclosures identified on the attached Schedule I which is incorporated by reference and made an integral part hereof; and;

WHEREAS, the Assignee, CAMPBELL SCIENTIFIC, INC., a corporation of the state of Utah, having a principal place of business at 815 West 1800 North, Logan, UT 84321-1784, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under said granted patents, pending patent applications, and invention disclosures of Schedule 1.

Now, THEREFORE, To ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, as of June 29, 2007 ("Effective Date"), be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the granted patents, the pending patent applications, and the invention disclosures set forth in the Schedule 1, both foreign and domestic, and the invention(s) claimed in such patents and applications for patent and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, revival, re-examination, reissue, renewal, or extension thereof, or any patent or application for patent claiming priority from such patents and applications for patent, that have issued or shall issue, including, without limitation, subject to the rights of third parties, all of its rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party ("Assigned Patents"), and including, without limitation, the right to own and to prosecute in ASSIGNEE'S own name any reexaminations, reissues, interferences, oppositions, and all causes of action now in existence or arising in the future resulting from acts of infringement relating to any of the Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past or present infringement, and the sole right to settle such causes of action.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to recognize ASSIGNEE as having the full power to file patent applications based upon the invention disclosures, prosecute the pending applications set forth in the Attachments, and issue letters patent to said ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith, obtain certified copies thereof, make alterations and amendments therein, receive any patent issuing therefrom and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or any other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for said Assigned Patents, as fully and entirely as the

ij

lİ

PATĘNT

REEL: 020098 FRAME: 0882

same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made. ASSIGNOR further authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of any of the Assigned Patents and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

Signed this 12 day of November, 2007

JOHN P. DOWNING

Signature:

2

PATENT REEL: 020098 FRAME: 0883

SCHEDULE 1

•

PATENT REEL: 020098 FRAME: 0884

More to the sale difference	Control of the second of the s	
09/692,832	. October 20, 2000	6,601,464
08/899,273		5,796,481
07/671,606		5,207.090
07/141.268		4,841,157
	09/692,832 08/899,273 07/671,606	08/899,273 July 23, 1997

PATENT

REEL: 020098 FRAME: 0885